Renesas Electronics’ RX21A microcontroller family is the ideal solution for compact electricity meters,
offering compatible and optimized devices for 3-phase and single-phase electricity meter applications.
The RX21A offers 50 MHz MONOS Flash performance, full 1.8 – 3.6 V Flash operation, DSP functions,
seven separate 24-bit ADC modules, RTC, memory protection, AES hardware encryption, temperature
sensor, up to 9 serial communications interfaces, and includes up to 512 Kbytes of Flash memory,
8 kbytes of data Flash and 64 kbytes of on chip SRAM in 64- to 100-pin packages.
In combination with dedicated metrology firmware this all enables the design of compact electricity

Before purchasing or using any Renesas Electronics products listed herein, please refer to the latest product manual and/or data sheet in advance.
Key Features
Ordering Information
Pin Count Flash ROM Data Flash RAM Package Part Number
100-pin 512 K 8 K 64 K PLQP0100KB-A (14 x 14 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) R5F521A8BGFP
80-pin 512 K 8 K 64 K PLQP0080KB-A (14 x 14mm, 0.5 mm pitch) R5F521A8BGFN
64-pin 512 K 8 K 64 K PLQP0064KB-A (14 x 14mm, 0.5 mm pitch) R5F521A8BGFM
100-pin 384 K 8 K 64 K PLQP0100KB-A (14 x 14 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) R5F521A7BGFP
80-pin 384 K 8 K 64 K PLQP0080KB-A (14 x 14mm, 0.5 mm pitch) R5F521A7BGFN
64-pin 384 K 8 K 64 K PLQP0064KB-A (14 x 14mm, 0.5 mm pitch) R5F521A7BGFM
Note: The number of available 24-bit ADC modules depends on package (100-pin: 7 modules, 80-pin: 4, 64-pin: 3)
Note: G-specified versions listed here. For less demanding applications a D-specified version including a 256 K Flash/32 K
RAM option is available
Document No. R01PF0055ED0300